MODULAR SOLID STATE POWER AMPLIFIER 3 KW pulse
2-50 MHz for Tran horizon radar application
Amplifier Ref N° RF250-3000P
Technical specifications
- Frequency band : 2MHz to 50MHz
- Power: 3000W pulse  /  2000W CW
- Gain : 63 dB min
- Manual gain adjustment:  25 dB min
- Class : AB
- VSWR handling : 10:1  @ 2000 W  CW  by power reduction
- Harmonics :  > 15 dBc
- RF  gating : 1 µS typ
- IN/OUT impedances : 50 Ω
- Input VSWR : 2 : 1 max
   -   Gain flatness :   ± 3 dB
- Connector Input/Output : input N  output 7/16
- Cooling : by forced air
- Temperature range : 0 °C ...+40 °C
- Power supply : 230 V AC  mono phase        5000 VA
- Dimensions : cabinet 34 U min
- Control by RS232 : RF on/off
                                      Power (forward and reflected)
                                      Variable gain
                                      Alarms for power supply and temperature
 Parc d'activité de Fontaudin
F33370 Artigues près Bordeaux
FRANCE
ITOP
Distributed by:
AA SYSTEL France
9, rue RAVEL, 91620 NOZAY / France
TEL: + 33 1 6963 8630
FAX: + 33 1 6963 8474
E-mail: wang.huiqin@a-a.fr
Beijing mobile: +86 138 010 11504